Penalties- Any person who violates any provision of this Ordinance shall be subject to 
assessment of a civil penalty in the amount of $25.00 per day for the first thirty days, 
$50.00 per day between day 31 through day 60, and $150.00 per day thereafter until the 
total penalty reaches the greater of thirty five thousand dollars ($35,000) or fifty percent 
(50%) of the assessed valuation of the property. At least once a month after penalties begin 
the administrator shall mail the owner the accumulated penalty balance, projected balance 
in 30 days if violation is not corrected and steps necessary to correct the violation.